

## **Terms and Conditions**

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the website https://summerbreezechildcare.com (the "Website") owned and operated by Summer Breeze Child Care (2023) Ltd. ("Summer Breeze"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of The 2021 Chandler Family Trust. By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms and the Privacy Policy outlined herein. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, you must not use the Website.

- 1. Use of Website
- 1.1. You agree to use the Website for lawful purposes only and in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.
- 1.2. You must not use the Website in any way that causes, or may cause, damage to the Website or impairment of the availability or accessibility of the Website; or in any way which is unlawful, illegal, fraudulent or harmful.
- 2. Privacy Policy
- 2.1. Your use of the Website is also governed by our Privacy Policy, which can be found at <u>Privacy Policy</u>. By using the Website, you consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal information as outlined in the Privacy Policy.
- 3. Intellectual Property Rights
- 3.1. The content, trademarks, logos, and other intellectual property displayed on the Website ("Intellectual Property") are owned by Summer Breeze or its licensors. You may not use, reproduce, modify, adapt, distribute, or create derivative works of the Intellectual Property without prior written consent from Summer Breeze.
- 4. Links to Third-Party Websites
- 4.1. The Website may contain links to third-party websites that are not owned or controlled by Summer Breeze. Summer Breeze assumes no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites. You acknowledge and agree that Summer Breeze shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such third-party websites.
- 5. Limitation of Liability
- 5.1. To the fullest extent permitted by law, Summer Breeze shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (a) your access to or use of or inability to access or use the Website; (b) any conduct or content of any third party on the Website; or (c) unauthorized access, use, or alteration of your transmissions or content.
- 6. Amendments
- 6.1. Summer Breeze reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material, we will provide at least 30 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.
- 7. Contact Information
- 7.1. If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

Summer Breeze Child Care (2023) Ltd.

1028 Lomalinda Drive

Victoria, BC V9C 4J9

Phone: 250.474.1368

Email: <u>summerbreezechildcare@telus.net</u>